
District of Nipissing Social Services Administration Board
2026 Approved Budget Municipal Apportionment

The weighted assessment figures have been calculated using 2025 Assessment Rolls and 2025 Tax Ratios.  
There are no Tax Ratios available for the Unincorporated Townships.

Municipality 2026 2025 Variance Variance

Current Value % Budget Weighted % Budget Monthly Levy Budget Yr over Yr %

Assessment-2025 Allocation Assessmemt-2025 Allocation =Col.6/12 Allocation Budget Allocataion Change

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

City of North Bay 5,837,762,330 -           6,912,058,391 60.3235% 15,011,777 1,250,981 14,480,058 531,719 3.67%

Municipality of West Nipissing 1,723,167,684 -           1,801,392,406 15.7213% 3,912,308 326,026 3,723,484 188,824 5.07%

Municipality of East Ferris 729,062,421 -           730,916,797 6.3789% 1,587,423 132,285 1,515,916 71,507 4.72%

Municipality of Temagami 503,167,400 -           506,870,587 4.4236% 1,100,834 91,736 1,070,037 30,797 2.88%

Township of Bonfield 315,288,610 -           302,644,331 2.6413% 657,290 54,774 624,727 32,563 5.21%

Township of South Algonquin 275,762,300 -           286,141,533 2.4972% 621,449 51,787 595,674 25,775 4.33%

Township of Papineau-Cameron 172,410,819 -           158,002,615 1.3789% 343,154 28,596 329,578 13,576 4.12%

Township of Chisholm 166,309,900 -           157,227,488 1.3722% 341,471 28,456 323,701 17,769 5.49%

Municipality of Calvin 95,216,400 -           130,986,798 1.1432% 284,480 23,707 273,298 11,182 4.09%

Town of Mattawa 109,768,025 -           119,627,993 1.0440% 259,811 21,651 251,571 8,240 3.28%

Township of Mattawan 30,821,700 -           30,571,512 0.2668% 66,396 5,533 63,358 3,038 4.80%

Sub Total Municipalities 9,958,737,589 24,186,394 11,136,440,451 97.1909% 24,186,394 2,015,533 23,251,402 934,992 4.02%

TWOMO - (MCCSS, EDU, & MMAH) 414,997,800 699,058

-                            -                      

Sub Total Unincorporated 414,997,800 4.00% 699,058 414,997,800 2.8091% 699,058 58,255 676,915 22,143 3.27%

TOTAL 10,373,735,389 24,885,452 11,551,438,251 100.0000% 24,885,452 2,073,788 23,928,317 957,135 4.00%

Municipal share net of PS 17,474,419 Municipal Share 24,885,452

Note: TWOMO share of DNSSAB costs Less TWOMO 699,058
excludes Paramedic Services (PS) Costs PS Budget (municipal share) 7,411,033 Municipal Levy 24,186,394

          B - Weighted Assessment 

Method (Excl. PIL) - Actual

 CVA %Cost for Unincoporated

used to determined Unicorporated share only

  A -  Current Value Assessment Method 
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